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WORKPLACE CONTACT OFFICER NETWORK CONTACT LIST 
Corporate and School staff may contact any Workplace Contact Officer (WCO) from the list when seeking a confidential discussion about available options. WCOs are not assigned to particular locations.  
  Trained LGBTIQ allies available for confidential conversations about issues in the LGBTI Community
Last updated: October 2023
	[bookmark: ColumnTitle_1]Name
	Phone number if available
	Email

	Carly Monaghan
	7022 1062
	Carly.Monaghan@education.vic.gov.au 

	Carmel Biro
	
	Carmel.Biro@education.vic.gov.au

	Despina Metaxas [image: Image result for pride flag symbol]
	7022 0374
	Despina.Metaxas@education.vic.gov.au 

	Elisha Buffone
	8468 9299
	Elisha.Buffone@education.vic.gov.au 

	Fiona Downie [image: Image result for pride flag symbol]
	5215 5252
	Fiona.Downie@education.vic.gov.au 

	Fiona O'Doherty
	7022 1431
	Fiona.ODoherty@education.vic.gov.au 

	Jacqueline Martyn[image: Image result for pride flag symbol]
	0455 052 686
	Jacqueline.Martyn@education.vic.gov.au 

	Kim Carter
	
	Kim.Carter2@education.vic.gov.au

	Laura Janes
	7022 1005
	Laura.Janes@educationn.vic.gov.au

	[bookmark: _Hlk55895092]Jason McLachlan [image: Image result for pride flag symbol]
	7022 0132
	Jason.Mclachlan@education.vic.gov.au 

	Jordy Bryant [image: Image result for pride flag symbol]
(on leave until end of April)
	
	Jordy.Bryant@education.vic.gov.au 

	Kathy Giordamnis
	7022 1374
	Katholiki.Giordamnis@education.vic.gov.au 

	Lia Andrews
	4113 7483
	Lia.Andrews@education.vic.gov.au 


  Trained LGBTIQ allies available for confidential conversations about issues in the LGBTI Community
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Name
	Contact Details
	maulesh.mankad@education.vic.gov.au 

	Renee Hoffman
	8904 2625
	Renee.Hoffman@education.vic.gov.au

	Simone Holden
	4433 7560
	Simone.Holden@education.vic.gov.au 

	Tamara Howard
	8688 7969
	Tamara.Howard@education.vic.gov.au 

	Vesna Mirceski 
	7022 1096
	Vesna.Mirceski@education.vic.gov.au
Currently on long term leave (May 2023)
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